
 

 
 
To: Cherise Imai, Executive Director, Military Interstate Children’s Compact Commission (MIC3)  
 
From: Dr. Ernise S. Singleton, Louisiana State Commissioner  
 
Subject: Louisiana State Council End of Year Report 2020-2021 
 
As required by the MIC3 1-2017 State Coordination Policy, this report provide a summary of the state’s participation in 
the Interstate Compact for the 2020-2021 year. 
 
Membership of the Louisiana State Council  
 
 

Seat Member Title Email Phone 
State Superintendent of Ed Dr. Cade Brumley State Superintendent cade.brumley@la.gov 225-342-3602 
Education Designee Raphael Curtis Education Program Consultant Raphael.Curtis@la.gov 225-219-4533 
Attorney Joan Hunt General Counsel, LA Dept. of Education Joan.Hunt@la.gov 225-342-3572 
Military Family Education Liaison TBD    

Representative from a Military 
Installation (Military/DOD 
Representative) 

 
 

Tiffany Koch 

 
 

School Liaison Officer, Fort Polk 

 
 

tiffany.f.koch.naf@mail.mil 

 
 

337-531-6673 
Commissioner Ernise Singleton Education Program Manager Ernise.Singleton@la.gov 225-342-3427 

Other Offices and Stakeholder Groups    

Superintendent of School District with 
High Concentration of Military 
Children 

 
 

Mitch Downey 

 
 

Superintendent, Bossier Parish Schools 

 
 

mitch.downey@bossierschools.org 

 
 

318-549-5000 

Superintendent of School District with 
High Concentration of Military 

Children 

 
 

James Williams 

 
 

Superintendent, Vernon Parish Schools 

 
 

james.williams@vpsb.us 

 
 

337-239-3401 
One Representative from the House 
of Representatives  

TBD 
   

One Representative from the Senate Gerald Boudreaux State Senator boudreauxg@legis.la.gov 337-267-7520 
One Representative from the 
Executive Branch  

TBD 
   

School Liaison Officer Jacqueline Robertson School Liaison Officer, Barksdale Airforce Base BarksdaleSchoolLiaison@us.af.mil 318-456-4098 

 
School Liaison Officer 

 
Margaret Nicolosi 

School Liaison Officer, Naval Air Station Joint 
Reserve Base New Orleans  

margaret.nicolosi@navy.mil 
 

504-678-3654 

Bossier DoDEA Military Services 

Manager 

 

Georgette Price 

 

Bossier Parish Schools 

 

gerogette.price@bossierschools.org 

 

318-549-6164 

 
 
 
Points of Contact for Compact 
Dr.  Ernise Singleton, Education Program Manager, Louisiana Dept. of Education
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P.O. Box 94604, Baton Rouge, LA 70804 
Ernise.singleton@la.gov, ph 225.342.3427 
 
Raphael Curtis, Education Program Consultant, Louisiana Dept. of Education 
P.O. Box 94604, Baton Rouge, LA 70804 
Raphael.curtis@la.gov, ph 255.219.4533 
 
Activities in 2020-21 
Louisiana didn’t have any external presentations during 2020-2021 mainly due to the pandemic.  
 

Military Affiliated Student Enrollment by School system (10/1/20) 
 

School System Total enrollment Military Affiliated 
enrollment 

% Military Affiliated 

Vernon Parish 8161 2575 31.6% 

Ascension Parish 23455 1995 8.5% 

Bossier Parish 22622 1970 8.7% 

Caddo Parish 36470 632 1.7% 

Beauregard Parish 5774 308 5.3% 
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